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TABLE
Heading H.S.Code Description
(1) (2) (3)

05.08 0508.00.00 Coral and similar materials, Simply
prepared (Poultry feed grade): Oyster
shell

05.11 0511.91.00 Products of fish or crustaceans,
molluscs or other aquatic
invertebrates; dead animals (fish meal
unfit for human consumers)

0511.99.90  Artemia for use in fisheries

10.07 1007.90.90 Sorghum

10.08 1008.29.90 Millet

11.06 1106.10.00 Guar meal

12.08 1208.10.00  Flours & meals of Soyabeans

12.12 1212.21.19 Sea weeds & other algae for use in
dairy & poultry

14.04 1404.90.99  Plant extracts (feed grade)

15.04 1504.20.00 Fish oil (feed grade)

15.16 1516.20.00  Vegetable fats

21.02 2102.10.00  Active yeasts

2102.20.00 Inactive yeasts; Other Single-cell
micro-organisms, dead

21.06 2106.10.00 Protein concentrate (feed grade)

23.03 2303.30.00  Distiller's Dried Grains with Solubles
(DDGS) (feed grade)

23.04 2304.00.00 Soyabean oil cake

23.06 2306.90.00 Tea seed cake for use in Fisheries

23.09 2309.90.11 Vitamin or mineral or amino acid or
their combination (feed grade)

2309.90.12  Vitamin premix or mineral premix or
amino acid premix or their
combination (feed grade)

2309.90.13  Probiotics or Prebiotics or their
combination (feed grade)

2309.90.14 Phytogenic-essential oil or




25.17
28.01
28.11

28.28

28.33

28.35

28.36
28.42

29.14
2915
2922

29.23

29.25

2309.90.19
2309.90.19
2309.90.19

2309.90.19
2309.90.19

2309.90.19
2309.90.90

2309.90.90

2517.49.00

2801.10.00
2811.29.90

AllH.S. Codes

2833.19.00
2833.25.00

2833.29.90

2835.25.00
2835.26.00

2836.30.00
AllH.S. Codes

2914.23.00
2915.60.00
2922.41.00
2922.50.00

2923.10.00

2923.20.00

2923.90.00
2925.29.90

combination of Phytogenic-essential
oils (feed grade)

Ammonia Binder (Feed grade)
Coccidiostat for use in poultry
Emulsifier (feed grade); Preservative

(feed grade)
Liver Protector; renal protector;
respiratory protector

Pellet binders (feed grade); Anticaking
agent (feed grade); Antioxidant (feed
grade); Appetizer (feed grade);
Flavoring agent or sweetener (feed
grade); Immune enhancer (feed
grade); Pigmenter (feed grade);
Acidifier and mould inhibitor (feed
grade); Toxin binders and deactivator
(feed grade)

Stabilizer and indicator for use in
Poultry, Dairy & Fisheries]
Poultry/Dairy/Fish feed/Food
suppliment/ additives

Soya Protein Concentrate

Limestone (feed grade)

Chlorine

Hypochlorous acid

Hypochlorites; commercial calcium
hypochlorite; chlorites; hypobromites
Sodium hydrogen sulphate

Copper sulphate pentahydrate (feed

grade)
Ferrous sulphate (feed
gradeyManganese sulphate

monohydrate (feed grade)

Di-calcium phosphate (DCP)
Mono/Tricalcium phosphate (Feed
grade)

Sodium hydrogen carbonate

Other salts of inorganic acids or
peroxoacids (including
aluminosilicates whether or not
chemically defined), other than azides
Ionones and methylionones

Sodium butyrate; Calcium butyrate
Lysine (feed grade)

L-Threonine (feed grade)

Choline chloride

Lecithins and other
phosphoaminolipids

Betaine (feed grade)

L-Arginine



2930
2933
29.34
29.37

29.42
30.03

30.04

32.03

35.07

38.08

38.15
38.21

38.22

38.23
38.24

2930.40.00

2930.90.90

2933.99.00

2934.99.10
2937.19.10

2942.00.90
3003.10.00

3003.20.00
3003.39.90
3003.90.99
3004.20.90
3004.39.90

3004.50.00

3004.90.99

3203.00.00

3507.10.00
3507.90.90

3808.91.10
3808.94.10
3808.99.10
3808.99.91
3808.99.99

3815.90.00
3821.00.00

3822.00.00

3823.13.00
3824.99.90

Methionine (feed grade)

Other organo-sulphur compounds
L-Tryptophan (feed grade)

Nucleic acids and their salts

Hormone or combination of hormones
for use in poultry, dairy and fisheries
Poultry dung fermentation leaven
Veterinary and fishery medicament
for retail sale

Veterinary medicine: FMD Vaccine,
Bio-add, Til-gain, Origo-stim
Medicaments containing
Antibiotics for Poultry & Dairy
Medicaments of other Hormones for
Poultry & Dairy

Other medicaments containing
vitamins or other products of Heading
No. 29.36

Veterinary medicine: FMD Vaccine,
Bio-add, Til-gain, Origo-stim  /
Spermfilter

Colouring matter of vegetable or
animal origin (ncluding dyeing
extrafcts but excluding animal black),
whether or not chemically defined;
preparations as specified in Note 3 to
this Chapter based on colouring
matter of vegetable or animal origin.
Rennet and concentrates thereof
Enzymes; prepared enzymes not
elsewhere specified or included for
use in animal feed

Insecticide for use in Fisheries
Disinfectants for use in Poultry, Dairy
& Fisheries

Other products for use in Poultry,
Dairy & Fisheries

Algae controller or Lice controller in
bulk

Algae controller or Lice controller in
retail packing upto 2.5 kg
Raw milk preservatives
Prepared culture for
Fisheries
Diagnostic/laboratory reagents for
Poultry/Fish/Animal disease diagnosis
Tall oil fatty acids

Gas adsorbent for use in fisheries

other

Poultry &



3824.99.90
3824.99.90
3824.99.90
90.27 9027.80.00

Humic acid for use in fisheries
Mixtures of organic acids (feed grade)
Zeolite (Powder/ Granular)

Test kits for use in fisheries
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